

Reminder: Public Open House

<u>When</u>

Friday, June 1, 2018 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Presentation at 5:30 pm

Where

Angoon Elementary School Gym 500 Katanook Way Angoon, AK

Please join us for a project update on the Angoon Airport. Project team members will be present to explain the project status, outline the next steps and answer questions. This will be the second of several open houses to be conducted during the design process.

To learn more about the project, please visit our website:

http://dot.alaska.gov/sereg/projects/angoon_airport_new/index.shtml

Share the Word

If you know someone who would like to receive updates on the Angoon Airport, please share this email with them via the links below and encourage them to sign up for our email updates.

Subscribe to Angoon Airport Email Newsletters

f you have any questions or require additional information, please contact David Pyeatt, DOT&PF Project Manager at 307-465-4490 or Katherine Wood, HDR Public Involvement Lead, at 907-644-2153. If you or someone you represent requires special accommodations in order to participate in this meeting, please call or email the project manager or call Alaska Relay at (800) 770-8973 for TTY, (800) 770-8255 for voice, (800) 770-3919 for ASCII. (866) 355-6198 for STS and ask the communications assistant to call the project manager so arrangements can be made to assist you.

Sent to: Unsubscribe

DOT&PF Angoon Airport C/O HDR, 2525 C St., Suite 500, Anchorage, AK 99503, United States